Coo~NoOUhwWNE3

naam

Claes Willy

De Pauw Jean
Vervloet Marc
Kempenaers Sylvain
Kempenaers Sylvain
Lodewijckx j.
Lodewijckx j.
Seymus Jos

Van Eester Ar.

De Winter J en zoon
Dockx Rene
Raeymaekers Emiel

Van Den Eynde Cornee

Vervloet Marc

Van Eester Ar.
Dockx Rene

De Winter Kevin
Liekens Paul

Bertels Corneel
Claes Willy

Van Den Broeck M
Lodewijckx j.

Gilis Leonard
Michielsens/Sterckx
Michielsens/Sterckx
Raeymaekers Emiel
Van Eester Gustaf
Kerckhofs Firmin
Anthonis Peter
Bertels Corneel
Seymus Jos

gem
Duffe
Broe
Embl
Lier
Lier
Broe
Broe
Lier
Broe
St.
Lier
Lint
St.
Embl
Broe
Lier
St.
Hove
Lier
Duffe
St.
Broe
St.
Lier
Lier
Lint
Lier
Embl
Broe
Lier
Lier

gt at
2

P RANODOCODORORARRAURADRNRNORNDMUO®OON~ND™NDD

1
1
3
4
8
2
1
3
1
4
2
1
4
4
1
2
2
5
3
1
4
3
3
4
5
4
1
4
1
4

ringnum
600891
605842
618100
629262
630294
605866
605883
629328
605870
600710
629266
605320
631228
618098
615711
629273
624647
619373
630048
600900
631196
608286
631363
629120
629121
610795
605239
629276
608289
630041
602746

Samenspel Pallieterverbond-Nieuwe verbond

jr afstand

1
1
0

P OORRPRRPRREPRREPRRERERER

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

0

94.406
106.912
106.236
103.857

2el4e
107.580
2e/6e
101.445
105.789

93.833
100.986

97.632

90.921

2e/3e
2e/9%
2e/lle

94.098

98.755
101.443

2elle

95.418

3el7e

90.642
102.769

2e/24e

2e/12e

96.869
105.447
107.249

2e/19%e

2e/8e

bestat

110954
111941
111951
111813
111817
112104
112104
111635
111954
111056
111639
111420
110919
112102
112042
111706
111203
111541
111745
111225
111315
112239
110941
111901
111904
111515
111446
112131
112300
111839
111841

Verl

-0,95
-0,95
+0,96
+0,96

+0,94

+0,94

-0,96
-0,96

+0,96

+0,96
+0,96

-0,96

snelheid
1350,59
1341,71
1330,45
1328,08
1326,95
1326,79
1326,79
1324,64
1323,76
1322,83
1317,50
1313,44
1311,68
1311,02
1310,64
1309,81
1306,01
1305,12
1305,00
1303,65
1302,64
1301,38
1300,77
1300,60
1299,78
1297,44
1295,34
1293,31
1292,16
1290,07
1289,28
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nr

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

naam

Kempenaers Sylvain
De Wever Guido
Gilis Leonard

Gilis Leonard
Michiels Leo

Rongé Willy

Van Den Eynde Cornee

Ceulemans Luc
De Winter Marc
De Winter Marc
Michielsens/Sterckx
Michielsens/Sterckx
De Pauw Jean
Dockx Rene
Van Horenbeeck Flor
Verelst Annita
Van Horenbeeck Flor
De Winter Kevin
De Winter - Paulus
Raeymaekers Emiel
Dockx Rene
Van Eester Gustaf
Asselbergs Jan
Seymus Jos
Van Eester Ar.
Van Dijck Emiel
Dockx Rene
Seymus Jos
Kempenaers Sylvain
De Winter Kevin
Embrechts Rene
Liekens Paul
Andries Jozef
Anthonis Peter
Vervloet Marc
Kempenaers Sylvain
Van Horenbeeck Flor
Van Eester Ar.
Van Olmen Jos
De Vos Fr.
De Munter Rene *
Lodewijckx j.
Lodewijckx j.
Bertels Corneel
Ceulemans Luc

gem
Lier
O-L-
St.
St.
Embl
Duffe
St.
Lier
St.
St.
Lier
Lier
Broe
Lier
Mech
Lier
Mech
St.
St.
Lint
Lier
Lier
St.
Lier
Broe
Koni
Lier
Lier
Lier
St.
Lier
Hove
Lier
Broe
Embl
Lier
Mech
Broe
Broe
Koni
St.
Broe
Broe
Lier
Lier

NOUIRPRRFRPRPRPERPWONWONWRERPRERENNENWORPORPRWWOWOAREPNNOOOERNENNWDDPREREREOIQ

—

ringnum
629260
610401
633841
631176
629146
629562
631227
630003
607182
607183
630104
630103
605843
629274
633981
636280
631232
624645
607051
605328
629275
612937
625612
602746
615713
618503
630235
629329
629264
624649
600749
623298
612941
605880
605970
629260
631233
608294
605679
604665
631100
615611
633911
629040
629003

jr afstand
1 3e/5e
1 94528
0 2e/23e
1 3e/34e
1 103.967
0 96.195
1 2e/13e
100.066
94.184
2e/40e
3e/25e
4e/42e
2e/2e
3e/16e
86.531
99.534
2e/46e
2e/17e
94.184
3e/26e
4e/45e
2e/27e
95.612
3e/31e
3e/15e
99.545
5e/52e
4e/55e
4e/32e
3e/49e
100.484
2e/18e
100.462
2e/29%
3e/l4e
5e/60e
3e/48e
4e/56e
108.415
96.174
91.489
4e/22e
5e/73e
3e/30e
2e/39%e

PP RPOROORRPRRPRPRLPRPRPRPRPRLPREPRPRPROOCORRPRRPREPREPRPOORREPRRERRELR

bestat

112035
111320
111028
111031
112111
111511
111104
111813
111338
111339
112022
112022
112337
111901
110744
111757
110755
111353
111357
111641
111921
111607
111513
111950
112316
111824
111935
111957
112156
111416
111920
111807
111932
112502
112416
112230
110848
112409
112615
111632
111251
112540
112541
112052
111951

Verl
-0,95

+0,95

+0,96

+0,95

-0,95

-0,96

-0,95

+0,95
+0,95

+0,96
+0,96
-0,96

snelheid
1289,07
1289,02
1286,31
1285,40
1280,65
1279,47
1279,38
1279,34
1279,10
1278,81
1278,75
1278,75
1278,60
1278,03
1277,53
1276,90
1274,08
1273,60
1273,35
1273,18
1272,67
1272,37
1271,15
1270,71
1270,24
1269,71
1268,93
1268,86
1267,83
1267,03
1266,61
1264,46
1263,14
1261,26
1260,71
1259,12
1257,72
1256,91
1256,76
1256,63
1255,85
1255,56
1255,32
1254,70
1253,18
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nr

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
94
10

naam

Van Dijck Emiel
Kerckhofs Firmin
Van Dijck Emiel
Dockx Rene
Lodewijckx j.

De Wever Guido
De Winter J en zoon
Raeymaekers Emiel
Van Olmen Jos
Raeymaekers Emiel
Bertels Corneel
Kerckhofs Firmin
Verelst Annita
Lodewijckx j.

Van Eester Gustaf

gem
Koni
Embl
Koni
Lier
Broe
O-L-
St.
Lint
Broe
Lint
Lier
Embl
Lier
Broe
Lier

P WORRMRPOONNWOOONWWEA

—

ringnum
619834
629276
618500
629270
618867
610401
624693
605324
605857
610787
629042
629277
624837
608288
605233

jr afstand

RPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRLPORRRER

2e/57e
2e/28e
3e/77e
6e/58e
6e/74e
2e/33e
2e/10e
4e/51e
2e/70e
5e/84e
4e/75e
3e/78e
2e/47e
Tel8le
3e/53e

bestat

111928
112410
111940
112052
112611
111554
111521
111827
112711
111834
112139
112451
112007
112652
111848

Verl

+0,96

+0,96

+0,95

-0,96
+0,96

+0,96
+0,96

snelheid
1252,66
1252,60
1249,52
1248,80
1248,04
1245,43
1245,30
124451
1243,30
1242,66
1242,66
124251
1242,36
1238,22
1229,05
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